

Committee: Finance Analyst: Jim Martin

**ECAF:** 22-1281

## Consideration

The Executive's Office requests Council consider approving proposed Motion 22-558 which would approve an award of Council Project Funds to Interfaith Association Northwest Washington.

## **Background**

Snohomish County Council appropriated funding for Council Projects as part of the 2022 Adopted Budget, further amended by Ordinance 22-001.

Interfaith Association Northwest Washington is working to continue to provide shelter and services to families in Snohomish County. As part of these efforts, Interfaith Association Northwest Washington is purchasing a building they have occupied for more than twenty years.

## **Current Proposal**

Scope: Motion 22-558 approves the agreement between Snohomish County and Interfaith Association northwest Washington.

*Duration:* Twenty years following the latter of final payment of funds or date when facility is made usable to the public as a shelter

Fiscal Implications: \$100,000

2023 Budget: YES

Future Budget Impacts: N/A

Handling: NORMAL

Approved-as-to-form: N/A Risk Management: YES

**Executive Recommendation:** APPROVE

**Request:** Move to GLS on January 25<sup>th</sup> for consideration.